/ﬁ/r ?72?

RE: Petitinn for Reclassifiration * BEFORE THE
NE/ccrner Ingleside Avenue
and Chrysler Place * COUNTY BOARD QF APPEALS
1st District
Norris E. Hook, et al, Peiitioners co% OF
* BALTIMORE COUNTY
* NO. 67-140-R

* * * * * * * * * * * %

AMENDMENT TO PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION AND REQUEST FOR READVERTISING
OF APPCAL

Pursuant to an Order of the Circuit Court for Baltimore County passed
on the lst day of July, 1969, in the matter of Norris E. Hook, et al, v. County
Board of Appeals of Baltimo;e County, Misc. Docket 8, Folio 306, File No. 3958,
the Petitioners in the above proceeding hereby amend their Petition ror Reclassi-
ficat..r to apply for reclassification from R-6 to R.A. zoning, based on error
in original.zouing and change in the character of the community, together with
special exceptions and variancer as follows:

1. To use subject property for offices and oifice buildings, and

2. To be permitted to use said buildings for accessory business uses
for the convenience of tenants to the extent permitted in Section (éééA) 402.4
of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and

3. To utilize the entire lot for parsing as permitted and as limited
by Section 409.4 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and

4. To reduce the side yard requirement on the north side of the pro-

perty (contiguous to B.M. zoning) from 25 feet in width to 10 feet in width.

And Petitioners hereby request the Board to cause the said property
to be posted and this request to be advertised as in the case of an original
Appeal from the Zoning Commissioner to the County Board of Ap,cals of Baltimore

County.
Respectfully submitted,

John H. Hessey, IV

T | 2P e R o
s '. . . .‘)/(_,{ & ¢./}/c'/.,{ _’/{
3\ Fred E. Waldrop
4 | Ve

| Attorneys for Petitioners

T
JerAarkimaXl |
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PETITION FOR ZONING BE-CLASSIFICATION T s
Wmﬂ e 5
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY s
ey in Baitimore /774

Sxmx we, NOTEAS. K. Hook and Bershal_legal owner-2 of the property situate o
County and which is described in. the description and plat attacked herelo and made a pact ‘ &
; v Lassificd, pursuant
hereby pelition (1} th? the zoning status of the hereta described property be reclasified, purRiat
zone to an

iR . SRR
sw- I-F

ta the Zonivg Law of Baltimere County, from an-
_.zone; for the following reasons

1. Many changes In roning @ad lard uses have occuried 1\\1{‘:“'—:"’\‘ 2
cinlty of subject property simce the adoption of the inal zoadng B,
changes directly affect the utilicy and potent .

Property.

classification ass

2. There was an error in the origimal zoniig

this prop

See attached descrintion

§ Balisooce

a0

oy propeny
" property is to be posted and advertisea as pre <ribed by Zoning Regulations. !
4xmr e, agree (o pay expenscs of above reclasification and or Spectal Ex-eption advertising,
posting. ete.. upon filing of this petition. and further agree to and are o be bound Ly the zoning
reguladons and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursit fo e Zoning L% for Baltimore

"7 Gontract purchaser

imoze National Bike Address

GRDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, ‘his
of._ Decenhar ... 196, that the subject matter of this pelition be advertised. as
required by the Zoning Law of Ballimare County, in 1v0 newspapers of geveral clreulation uirough
ot Baltimore County, that property be posted. and that the public bearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore Coualy in Kes 146, County Ofice Building in Towsou, Baltimore

)

&

County, on the. ........43rd . day of.danaacy. . . 196, 2 itLl 000 clock

.4

Norris £. Hoob, ot al - #67-140R

heen some zoning change: in the neighbarhood, no changes have accurred that hove @

direct o suificient impact on the subject property fo justify the reclassification re uested.

sses, Robert V. McCurdy, an exper! real estote witness,
|estified that in his opinion commercial zoning coula deprciate the properties fo the south
of the subject tract depending upon

B.M. zoning.

how the land was developed or used under the requested

George E. Gavrelis, Director of Planning for Baltimore Caunty, tesiified
arth side of Chrysler Place,
g that

that he felt that the commercial uses should be confined to the

and that it should not be extended southward at this time . He also testil
opinion there had nat been suf-icient changes in the neighborhood to justify the commercial
zaning requested.

The opplication will, therefore, be denied.

ORDER

For the reasans set forth in the aforegoing Cpinian,
of March, 1968 by the Conty Board of Apoeals, ORDERED that the reclassificotion
petitioned for, be ond the same is hereby DENIED,

Any appeal from this dacision mutt be in accordance with Chaptar 1

o B of Maryland Rules of Procedure, 1961 edition

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

2 4 Lt
 WiiTiom 5. Baldwin; Chatrman

f Al

_-;:‘.‘K. [':(? W LA
TohR R Sowik
f'/

B I LILLITE]

puv *aay #pise|lugtion 3/n

® 39 fygoy *3 % paaoy

woni=L9K

M- ot L1

Kt/
EVANS, HAGAN : :ssociates

4200 ELSRODE AVENUE * BALTIMORE, MD 21214 * PHONE 426-2144

BRANGHES

DESCRIPTION F 0. 720 INGLESIDE AVE. F(R

FROM R-6 TO BUSINESS MAJCR

Begiming for th sams at the scymar furbed by the Interssctiom
of the sast sile cf Inglaside Ave. vith the scuth side of Chrysler
M,maﬂu-ﬂmﬂhmmwmmm
on said scath side of Chryslsr Place easterly 320 fest, thencs leaving
said spfith side of Chrysler Flace at right anglsa tharsto, scutherly
&z.;ﬁ/':n.nuuuuwh at right angles to said last lins 50540 - 4
foot, ¢ southarly parallel to ssid sscond line of this daserip-
tion 10546 fest, thence 1y parallal to the firat and third linss
of this desoription 825 Test to ssid esst side of Ingleaids Aves,
thanoe 70 and binding on said east sids of Ingleside Ave, northarly
168410 fost to the plass of beglming, containing 107,120 squars fuet
of land,more or lssss

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION
from an k-6 zone o an R-A zane,
SPECIAL EXCEPTION for Offices
and Office Buildings, including

isiness ures for the ' FOR

of its tenants and as
conditioned in Section (402A)402.4,

FERMIT FOR PARKING under

Seution 409.4, onda : AT LAW

VARIANCE from Section 217,3 of

the Zaning Regulations of :

Baltimore County

SE corner Ingleside Avenue ard

Chrysler Place,

st iet

Norris E. Hook, et al, Petitionsrs,

Ernest i, Hesse, Contract Purchaser

ON REMAND FROM THE

CIRCUIT COURT

BALTIMORE COUMTY

Misc . 8/306,/3958

Zoning File #47-140-n

SUPPLEMENTARY OPINION AND ORDER

Under date of March 20, 1968, the County Bosrd of Appeals

iled an Order
in the abave entitled case denying the requested reclasificetion from an =6 zone ta o
Business Mojor zone.  The Board"s Order was appealed to the Circuit Court for Baitimore
County ond on Decerber 28, 1968, the Court, by Judge Kenneth Procter, filed an Opinion
affirming the cction of the Boord in denving the requested reclasification. Subsequent
to the originol Opinion and Order of the Circuit Court affirming the action of the Board,
Judge Proctor, on Janu=- 30, 1969, filed a Supplemental Opinion in thy case, remonding
the matter to the Board of Appeals and directing that the Board ollow the petitioner to
omend his request for reclassification, and for the taking of such odditional testimony as
cither side wished to preduce in favor of or i opposition fo the amended petition.

On or obout August 15, 1969, the petitioner, by his onorney, filed an
amondment fo the original petition requesting that tie Board reclossify the property from ar
R=5 zone 1o an R-A zone; to grant o special exception for Offices and Office Buildings;
to perniit accessory business uses in the office buildings os permitted under Section 402.4 of
the Zoning Regulations; 1o utilize the snfire lot for porking os permitted and as limited by
Section 409.4 of the Zoning Regulations; and for a variance from the side yord requirement

on the north side of the property to germit a side yard of ten feet instead ui the twenty-five

feet a1 required under the Zoning Regulations. The property was reodveitised, and o

heoring he:d on the remand by the Board cn October 7, 1969,

DERED by

The Boars heard from two witnesses for the petitioner, ond four witnasses for

the protestents. Without going into defail as to their testimony, the petitioner's witness

stated that he felt the subject property is @ good site for on office building, and thar "linle,

if any, demage to e sumaunding properties” would be coused by the comstruction of an

office bu

ing on the subject property.

The protestants' primary objection wa: o the increase in traffic that they
felt wou'd be coused by the erection of an office building, and o bad stor = drain situation
to the rear of their homes south of the whiect praperty, stating that they felt the peving of
the parking area on the subject property would ogaravate the existing storm drain preblem,
The testimony also indicated that no zoning chung.'s hove occurred in the immediate

aeighborhsad since the hearing on *he I petition by the Boord.

I the Board's Ogi

n on March 20, 1988, the Boord found es o fact that
the petitioner d'd not overcome the presumption of the correctness of the original zoning,

and further found that there had been no changes that had occurred in the immediate

to justify the recl ted Judge Procter, in his Opinion

of December 24, 1968, found that Chrysler Place was o lagicol dividing line betwaen the
commerciol properties to the north and the residenticl properties to the south, end stated:

"The Boord wos cerminly justified in finding that there were no
changes in the character of the neighborhocd of the parcel
inwolved in this case.  The changes described in the evidence
were such o distunce from the subject parcel thot they could
hove no effect whotssever upon such property.”

Tnere was testimony at the Boord hearing on Judg? Preztsi’s remand Order,
that the new comprehansive mops, presently under zonsideration by the Covaty, recommend
Assuming that when the new comprehensive mazs ore

R-A zoning for the subject mact,

odopted the property will be ploced in an R-A classification, it would scem to the Board in

this instonce to be better dane Yy the adoption of the mop thon by individual petition.
In view of the Board's original finding thot there was no error in the mop
with 1egard to the subject property nor hod there been sufficient charges in the immediate

and the Court's irmation of thet

to justify are:

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION
from an R zone to o B.M. zone

S correr Ingleside Avenue ond

Chiysler Ploce,

<t ©F

s E. Hook, et nl,

oners t BALTIMORE COUNTY

Ernest J. Hesse, Contract Purchaser

BEFORE

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

Nors
P

No. 67-140-%

The etitioner in this cose secks o reclassification fran an R-6 zone 1o &
Busine:s Mafor zone of o piece of property situated on the tautheast comer f Ingleside

Avenve ond Thrysler Ploce in the First Election District of Bolti ~ore County

The land uses surraunding the property are ar f'lows:  On the north side
of the properiy, across Cheysier Place, there ore some existing resioences in a Business
Major zone; eost of the proj 2rty the lana is zoned R=6 and o portion of the property
obuts publicly owned lend which is the site of the Westowne Elementary School; all of
the lend to the south of the property is zoned R~6; across Ingleside Avenue the land is

zoned B.M. and R-6.

IF the requested zoning is gronted, the pet

oner proposes fo “onstruct an

office building with the first flar thereof Zevated 1o commercial uses; namely, o bonk

and possibly o catering service.  The patitioner contends thot the proximity of existing

sommercicl zoning depreziztes this property and makes it vnuseckle in its present R=

category. e further contends there s both ermor in the original zoning ond sufficient

~hange in the choracter of the neighborhood fo justify the requested reclassification.

The protestants contend thet the reclauificaiion here will (1) lead to
further requests for changes in zoning in the nelghborhood  (2) thet It would congest
taffic on Ingleside Avence; (3) thot it would bs marronted spot zoning: and (4)
that it would depreciate the velue of tha homes in the neighbornaod

During the course of the hearing, the petitioner filed a petition to amend

his peti

on1 for reclagsification and requr ited the -eclossification from R4 to B.M., or in
the alternative from R4 to R-A with o specicl exception %o permit on office building;
accessory business uses; a parking permit; and o varicnce from the side yord rec_irements.

This mation wos :nied o: the Board has found no cuthority in the Zoning Regulations o

permit o petitioner to reguest alternative zoning without o new apelication and advertising.

foner did mat overcoms the presumption of

The Boord finds ther the pi

correctness of the originel zonir 3, end feiled to prove thet the County authorities made an

error when the property was zoned R=6.  The Boord further finds that while there hove

Norris E. Hook, t ol - #67-140-8

finding, together with the fort thet there had been no changes in the immediate neighbarbsod
between th.e original heoring in Marc's of 1968 and the second hearing on the Court's
remonded Oraer, we see no “eason to reverse our previous decision in deny ing the reclossifi-

catian of the property.
ORDER

For the reasons set forth in the aforegeing Opinion, it is

2nd  doy
of June, 1969, by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED that the reclessification,
speciol e.copkion, permit for porking, ond variance cetitioned for, be end the same are

hereby DENIED.

Any oppeal from this decision must be in cccordanze with Chaprer 1100,

subtitle B of Moryland Rules of Proccdire, 1961 egition.

COUNTY BUARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Williom 3. salcwin, Choirman

T A STk




RE: Petition for Reclassiffcation

XE/corner Ingleside Avenus }SSTONER

ond Chryslct Plece *
1st District
Norris E. Hook, et al, Fet. * Froey
* ™
* NO. 67-140-R

£ 2 % v

MR. COMMISSTONER:

decision

he Deputy Zoning
Please enter an Appeal from t « P n
Cormissioner of Baltirore County dated Pebruary 9, 1967, to the County

Board of Appeals for Baltimore County.

Baltimove, Mary
- e 9-2320

Attorney for Pecitioner

r
*ICRRIS E. HOOK Page 2
Avg. 15, 1969 Amended Petition filed.

R to R-A

SE - Offices and Office Buildings, ncluding occessory business uies

for the coavenience of ifs tenants ond as conditioned in Sec.(402A) 402.4
e Yard

Use Permit for Parking

Sept. 10 Order for odvertising ord posting sert to Cental Survices
o appear in newspapers Sept. 18th, hearing set for
Tuesday, October 7, 175%at 10a.m.
s 18 Certificate of Publication in newspoper = filed  {Jeffersonian)
b 24 ¥ o ¥ * &) s (Catorsville Times)
* 25 Certificate of Posting of property - filed
Det. 7 At 10a.m. - Heoring held before the Boord of Appeals (3.P.5.)

June 2, 1970 Supplementary Opinion and Order passed by the County Boord of Appeals

denying petition

Court file and certified copy of Board's Supples
filed in the Circuit Court

»

ary Opinion and Ordes

BALYIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
HESSEY & HESSEY

o . Jg,,;e.

g i
7-1%
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPC NDENCE

Lt Tesiniey 20, 19 0. MW ohn G Rose, Zoning Commissioner Date. January 13, 1967 _

j FROM.George E. Gayrel

T Ingleside
1ECT?67-140-R. Reclossification from R=6 to B.M. Southeast corner of Ing
e A vuaun i Chrysler Place. Being the property of Norris E. Hook,

Mr. Jobr, G. Rose
Zonir,, Commissioner

11ls County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

lst

HEARING: Jonvary 23, 1967 (11:00 A.M.)

Re: Petition for Reclassification
NE/corner Inglesido Avenue
and Chrysler Place
Lst Discrict

The stoff of the Office of Plonning and Zoning has reviewed the suoject pe
ification from R-6 to B=M zoninp. It nates that the intent of the

2 rict was to
Norris E. Hook, et al, Per. teaminate active commerciol uses ot the north side of Chayler Pluce. The planning
67-140-R zoning

= staff believes that the zoning map is carrect in not establishing commerc
hea; it further beiiavas that no changes have cccurred such es 1o justify y
additioncl commercial reclassification.

Dear Mr. lesa:

e find enclosed Order for Appeal in regard
to the above capeioned, together with check in the smount
of §75 payable to Baltimwe Jrunty, Nary.and to cover
cost thereof.

Sincercly,

N SO

h H. Hessey, 1V

JHHIVzevh

Enclosures

gD
GEGbs W CROF ww

|
|
i
|

COURT

* FOR i

ey,

BALTINORE COUNTY

Mise. B/306/3958

®
S—
s sy,

€. Victor
Counsel

Ky

zental Opindon of this Court rendered on

the J0cth day of Jamuary, 1969, St {s chis _day of Februery, 1969, by

+ Baltimore Cow

on of the County Boazd of Appeals

s Order and de

1968, in the martos of Pericfon No. 67-140-R

nd the case is hereby remanded o the

£iled by th i the Board on January 18, 1968, and

is directed to rake such additional cescimony gs the Peritiomers

Protestants may wish to produce on or in opposition to the Amended

Potirion;

Rt

NORRIS E. HOON, ET AL NO  67-140-%

SE camer Inglsside Avenun & Cheyster Ploce Ist Distrier

Rerlossification from R=6 1o L, M,

Dec. 20, 1948

tition filed

Feb. 9, 1547 Rec. DENIED by D.Z.C. ‘Hardesty)

Mar. 2 Appealed 1o Board of Ap, maly
" 20, 1558 Rec. DENIED by C.3. of A

Apr. 17 Qrder for Acpeal filed in Cireuit Court by John #
Hewey, IV, Bq., for Petitionen. [+ . = ..,

May 17 Petition Extending Time For Filing Record and Order
of Court granting same

dune 19 Reverd of proceedings filed in the Circuit Court

¢ Dec. 28

Board AFFIRMED - Judge Procrer

Order of Remand by Judge Froctor: “In the Opinion filed in this
case on January 2, 1962, the Court failes o rule on the
question whether the Caunty Board of Appeals of Baltimore
County szted in on arbitrery, cepricious ar illegel manner in
refusing to grant Petitianer's request for leave to omend the
Petiticn for Zo ing Reclossification. iginally, Petitionsr
sought reclaificetion from R=6 10 B, M. The pet
emendment recuested re<lasification from R-8 1o 2-A,
specic! excertion for en office bu

=, Jen. 30, 1969

Accordingly, this case will be remanded 10 the County Board
of Appeals for Baltimore County so thar Peritioner may omend
the request for reclamification in accordonce with the petition
filed with the Boerd on January 18, 1968 ond so thet the Boord
may toke such odditiona! testimony & Petitioner ond Pratestonts
'ay wish to produce on ~r in oppositidn 1o the omended petition.

July 1 Order of Couw in accordance with the Supalemental Opinion
of this Court rendered an the 30th cay of Januory, 989, it i
ORDERED, thot the Order and decition of the County Board of
Apoeals passed on the 20th doy of March, 1968, in the maiter of
Petition No. 67-140R 5o far cs Pet oner's request for amendment
is concerned, be and the some hereby reversed and the core it
hereby remonded 12 the County Boodof Appeals for Balta County
50 that the Petitioners may amend the request for reclon
occordance with the Perition for Amendment filed by the P
with the Board on Januery 18, 1968, and the Board i direcied 15
foke such additionsl ;estimany a3 the Petitioners and the Protestant
may wish o produce on or in apposition 1o the Amended Tetition:
AND IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the County Board of Appeals
reconsider and reach o de 12id cove on the besis of the
Petition as omended. " Judge Proctor

Lt

ners

BALTIMORE COUNTY (FFICZ CF FLANKING &
COTNTY CFFICE BUTLITNG
TONSON, KATLOD 2120%

Jobn H. Hesesy, 1V, Saquire
L1 itdelity faum:.
Aaltizors, Mary.and 21201

Feclaseification fram Ful

o For Norris 3. Hoak.
klasids ive.,

Flace.

Dear Sir:

The Zoning idvisory Comittee has nevlewes
makes the followin: comments:

FROJECT PLANNING:

TRIE ofTice vill review and TRt any necessary comeants st a
BURCAU OF TEAFFIC ENGINESRD
T5e proposed alts could Se axpected to gensrate a

te gublect p

HEALTH DEPARTMENT:
T sever snould be indicated on Tevised plans

BUREAD CF ENOINEERING:

waler = sting water 4: Ingls

PricT to 1ne nearing.

or nis enginesr,
Submismion of this Plat for build
more accurate and asta!lad Topog.s
B4y nacessitate slight olteratiors
Place. Chrysler Place is
on & 507 right-f—ay,
mintan 36' road on a €07 Fight-of-vay. s
tho improvement of Inglesids Ave., the develcper's
should contact the Jesign Section of the Pureau of Engines
Stors Drain - A closed stosm drein system axists Lo the North of §
pits. An extension of this svetes in requied t
swoject property.

Foad =

The above comments are not intented to
the tonitg action requested, tut to arew
sware of plans or problaws that =ay have a nR on this case
Uirector and/or the Deputy Cirector of the Office of Flammtie and

Zoning will mubedt reccmsendaticns on the appropristeness of the recucited
seming 10 days before the Zoning Comiesioner's nasring.

.

® the apprepmiat
all garties

The following msmbers had 3> comment to offar:
State Roads Commiseica
Fire Prevestico Bureau
Industrial Development

Very truly yours,

7 Zoaing Techniofan

cer Albert V. Quisby - Froject Planates
C. dlchard Moore - Bureau of Traffic Engin erisg
Ma. Gresmalt - fiealts Dopartaant = Car'vls Erows - Buramn of Erginesring




:g:;zl: :g;o::dnnd * requasted reclassification. On that date the Bosrd algned »n dsted on Ingleside Avenue: (Tr, 50)) that, however, "I think we to do mo constituted erzor. ifr. 124, 127, 1407, Mr. MeCurdy
ERNEST J. HESSE ] | order denying reclsasification. On April 18, 1968, Patiilonsr sre doomed o heavier trafflc on Inglesida. I ion't think there is curthor tentified thet the roning changes desc:ibed.in Mr. Keoll's
Appelisnta - a filed an appeal to this Court. anything going to prevent Ingleside from being & north-south foed= tostimony constituted a clhianje in the basic character of ;.h.
va. *: Evidence produced by Petitioner wes ns “il L. Allan er in this area. T at is why the ultimate plans are for 44 feet®. community) that in his judgment, thore was & need for edditional
:::;s::“a:& ;.gzu:n;mi:m . I THE CIRCUIT COURT ’ Evons, & poglstered civil englneor and laad autveyor raatif (Tr. 55)) that "tne traffic situation at Ingleside Avenue right now commorcisl land in the area (Tr. 138); that "a good office bulld-
;‘;":;::L”’g.‘:limg_x::’ * oK BILTIHORE COUMTY that hie £irm had prepered the plak offered in svidence ms Fetits Lo bad®, (Tr. 55-56] that until I-70 is opened “ve are momewhat ing in thie area ia sorely nesded® (Tr. 116-133). Hovever, he did
— N . foner's Exhibit #0, 2) that, with tha exception of the ares shovn spaculating” as to the effect it will have on the trafflc volune not belisve thit subject property "would be a good banking site® (Tr.
e s o o Midc,8/306/3938 on such plat in red, which la zoned D.K., the land to the LS on U.B. Route 40. (Tr. 66). 139} he questioned whether ttls was the proper location for a
\ m.:::x" : 1 ; roned R-61 thnt tha land ko the lu-:h :- ll“ w""ﬂu"':.:"::r ctsnlay J. Kroil, Sr., enginees from the Zoning Department, catering business and whethe: such a business cuuld =fford the
i P— . 4 \ across Chrysler Place altl:nw;h ::-B :n -:»r;-:n : N T produced zoning maps of the area and eicht files from his depart- ont which would be dewanded in an office building suc: as he
' al it is roned B.M. up to U.3. Roul ) | )
1 e i o - residential purposes, P | . mont showing roning chances in tha general area. lHoweve:. nona of type proponed for this site {Tr. 153). He said he “could fot
' ‘ | across Ingleaido Avenue the land is zoned R-6. fle further tastified the properties invoived i in the ‘neighborhood® of the subject quacel vith having R-A with a special exception for offices®
ORINTOH that sewer Aru water wers available to the subject proparty although ‘ property, each being at least 700 ieet avay. (Tr. 74-17. . (Te. 1:9)‘. that use of this property for R-6 residential d B
. on Dezerber 20, 1966, Forzis K. Hook and Bertha Hook, he A14 not know whether sither was used to capacity as of the date { #e. liagen testitied a8 contrack purchasar. He hms bosn . . - N ‘ .
his wife, as owners, and Erpent J. Hesne, as contract purchases, " of his testimony. la dsscribed how weorm drainags would be handled. om0 v“".. ':::t :-” 1-::!:::::;.‘::‘:::\:-:d“t::untn:!v:: ;::q..:.m;
{hersin collectively calied “potitioner”) filed a petition for through the property in question, viz., by extending the storm | E o testifiad that Lf the requested reclassification were granted T‘c_;d ““;d have » deprociatin .":“P: the pro ' :._ :::,:m-
| reclassification of & parcel of land lovated at the southeast drain pipes shovn in the p n marked "Petiti 's Exhibit he proyosed vo conatruct a two story building, each floor of which “;Eh i ENEE Gian aeast 'wr.:.'l.d Ta winor bf ‘:: ::. propetly
cornor of Inglegide Avenue sud Chrysler Place from "R-6" to "ot No. 4", Tis deaccibed the propored widening of ingleside Avenue would contain 23,500 aquare fest; tha: the second floor would be improved® (Tr. 143)1 *It could so sct as n shield, if it wers
On Fobruary 9, 1967, tis deputy Zoning Commissioner signed an nertherly from Chraler Zlsce to U.8. Routs 40, but sdmitted that davoted to offices and the first flcor to a banking office and a proper nr:h.ir.;c;nxnll  {T:. 144): thac the ennu;;u — u: the
order aenyisy the requested raclassificst’ 1. Om March 2. 1967, he 4ld not know when that improvement would be mede. catering operation. (Tr. 82). Throush this witness, a number of SRR GG uu:-xuqﬂm- “;. of which was 1,;;,4 to officss
Petitioner f£ilca an sppeal to the County Board of l\p?ull of Walter Worthiagton Ewell, an expart on traffic engineer- photographs of adjacent properties were introduced {Petitioner's would have ho RY, I."-“ =] in red n
Baitinore County. Un November 2, 1367, January 11 and 18, 1368, {ng, testified that the traffic volumes on both Ingleside Avenue Exhibits 9-A to 9M, inclusive, 10, and 11-A to 11-C, inclusive). 144-5). On =tall:examlnl:lan ha sdmitted that L: :::P:-uu::le:.
hearings vers held on this appeal. On March 20, 1968, the Doard . and U.9. Routo 40 “are high” and are at “practical capacity” (Tr. He further testified that the property could not be developed change in re.lassiticotion were granted, Lt would not constitute

£1led ar opinion in which it wam held that the ovidence did not:
38); "that some allavistion in the oresent situation was nacassary s ; -
o) ton ot the e oy inel L under itw prosent zoning. (Tr. 100-101}. compronenaive zoning (Tr. 1431, Ho aduittel that from tha rear
e on of the o originel zoning
= In order tn justify the construction of & proposed oftice und bank v. me B
{ hens i irg for th having be dopted in 1960) * 4 Rabert V. McCurdy testified s a real estare export. af the commercial roning along Edmondson Avenud up to tha reateof
comprehensive ron map for the area having been adopted in - a
bullding use.® (Tr.38=33); that when all of the planned roa » .
nd failed 1en hat the Ca horitd 4 o J ofersing to the goneral area he eaid "It wra & good residentisl the commercial raning alony U.S, Route 40, was not only roned
Y a to prove either tha e County asuthorities made an I
improvements in the area are ¢ leted, tha condition will be o y ;
A ) sy 8 ® "® conmunicy, and still ds (Tr. 1211 chet, however, the enclse coatdential but thet in foct the usa was residencisl (Tr. 156-157)
erro¥ An rOsing e subject property R- or al era weares changt ¥
alleviated; that at that time, tha traffic which I entimated .
1o the o - ik R ) e ' " triangle (vhich he said contained approximately 50 acres and which Whon asked "But do you recommend commarcial roning with its only
n character o: neigl rhood wi WO 18 .
would be generated . of this propexty could ba accomag- | " s
i 9 by 3 Ld 1s bounded by the nouth side of U.S. Routs 40, the east side of cocoss on such 8 street, on & 26-foot-wide strest?® ne repiied
] s Ingleside Avenus and the vasterly property line of Westawne School) "Hot on & 26-foqt-wida strast, no. ke (Fr. 157).
2, should have been placed on the map as commercial snd that failure .
o . iy ] 5 is W 77 . 1.
I . L2 e ——— ————————— e A ——— -
wee 3
i RS
| Protestants tostimony was givon by three rosidentn uf tha
genorcl area. Tho substance of their testimony was that commercial Soe nlma A Wi v. S 251 M4, 1,4 Lta character are primarily for the Soard to doter-
i v. SmARN. . L4, 2
2 : mine. In Hopdlswn Ams'n v, Board, 241 M4. 187,198~
) zoning should stop 3t Chrysler Piece; that Lf it did'nt it would In my judgmont, there was "substantinl svidonce® to Bupport 200, we saidr ""“i; E. ROOK, *
. . % BERTW HOOK .
l continue to spread in a moutherly direction: that traffic was the findinga of the Donrd that there was neither error in the new m-u:e what cngntltu\:-l a nnfghburhond 120 Taglestie Avesse o
. for the pursone of determining chznge under Balcimore, Harylaud 21228 . Bram
alroady congosted along Ingleside Avenue and would become more o comprehensiva roning map for t*a meoa adopted in 1360, mor auch the law 9worn:ng rezoning is nu!:. and shauld
| T RS ©nois Bentastonia HiF not be precisely snd uquyh.:e):l.n;ﬂ. hu: may and - — 3
e Tnguested reclassification were granted. testants o " vary from case to case¢, e think at prima ¥ 1. CONRT o
n th th 14 t .
\ . changas in the ofithe L s facle the properties just referred to which BT 3. sy =
4 produced George E. Gavrellis, Cirecior of Planning, who testified ) the reclssnification nought in this case. Petitioner contands wers reclassified from R-55 to R-18 should not Bal L: timore Nr-ional Pike son
f ba EeclesstrichEion, aousht Sh ® o be conaidered to be within tha neighborhcod *4%.! ehatmne; ryland 210007 .
: that his department was opposed to the requested reclassificaticnr that there vas error in the map either {a) bocaune the whole 50 - siscitte
. The Woodlawn opinion went on to refer to Dubay ve. BALTIMDRE COUNTY
that it was intendel thac commercial roming and uses atop At acre triangle desccibed by Mr. MeCurdy had not been zoned cormer- Crape, 240 Md. 180, 185-186, and continved, VILLLIM S. BALOUIN, V. GLLES .
ARKER, and JOMN A. SLOWIE
d AT Law

Chrysler Place which ho said was the logical dividing line betwesn 5 cisl on the map, or () because a small percel of B.M. lond La 1 & * % hig property is on the oppeaite atde of ;gn:;::::n:{.:.lf.‘mw z,a:u
3 altizote County

i - the Beltway, which, Lf not a complete shield Hiee, ke
conmercial and residontial. When asked about the small B.M. area Jocated south of Chrysler Flace as it im propossd to be extended agninst the apartments o be ~onstructsd, will -
Y sorve aa an adecunte borz * Of the sther . Folle
south of Chrysler Place, (as present/planned for relocation) he and reiccated sonetire in the future. Although Mr. MeCardy d4d two protestants wo smid: ' ® @ * beth reside a i NG
conaiderable distance (moro than four-tenths of O I P e
i said that 1t had been zonod by potition and the planning staft tastify se indlcated, ha alec ndmitted that all of the land u mile) and ponsibly out of might of the proposed
4 apartmonta. And, * * * nono * * * were able to WDES_Pon AvPEn

felt it should be retained, It is to be noted that according to between the rear of the commercial rone alonj Edmondson Avenue ahow that the value of their respective property P08 APPEAL k!
" . . . ; : would be ndversely affected.'® . CLLR: ;
§ the testimony of Mr. Evans, Hace and the resr of the comarcisl zane slong U.S.Routs 40 im roned T —

e enter an Appesl on behalf of Norris *

The Board was cervainly justified in £ipding that there were o . Wook, partas Hook

'hftt this parcel bagins. e for residential use and is dovoted to such use. This ares sncomp— nnd Evaest J. Hesse from the Irder of the (ounty 30srd of Appesls of

changes in the of the hood of the parcel irvolved

t tha eriragle deseribed Ly Mr. MeCurdy *¢ Britimore County dated Mereh 20, 19 =
® w11 of tha 50 nexe waladey o, ¥ in this cass. The changes described in the avidence were such a 1968, a the macter of the Peticion for

The general rule applicable to mn sppeal such as this is
Reclosstfication from au R-6 zone to o B.M. rone concerning the property

| ae statsd 5 i " - o3 to the sccond contention sler Placo prescaily dendsnds xt
: ated in Frange v. Shepiro, 248 Kd. 335 nt 342, acc ¢ Cnry peasontly: . Alatance from the subject parcel that they could have no effect o pidae +
| cated at toe ruthesst cors e T
: “wo have conaistently held that ‘there is a atrond ) the wostecly end of the mmall B.M, parcel. The proposal to extend orner of Ingleside /venue and Chrysler Plece in
prasumption of the corractness of original roning and whatscaver upon kuch property. the 1s: Slectios Dist T E
¢ conprahens 7 ™ and relocate Chryslar #lace has besn undor consideration for a s U 3
ok et E:::“;i:;'_"::“:“:“:""“n‘:‘;:::‘::.Ll::" ! e heyeisr fia ™ . Yor the reascns stated, the dacisicn snd order of the 1
'] i unber of . . Th Lalative -
of mistake in the original zoning or in tha compre n of yssrs. It ie still s paper propossl e legin . County Board of Appeals ioi Baltimore County are atfirmed., The

hensive rezoning or else a substantial change in con-
ditions.' Greemblatg v. 5

235 #d. 9, 13, 200 A.2d 70 (1964) citing Shadvnook
Imp, Asmn. . Molldy, 232 M4, 265, 192A 24 502 (2963)

deadend.
1] .r suthoritics usod Chryslar place up to the point whore it deadends court will oign an ordsr when it is T

as & dividing line between commeczial end residantial and from Beltimore, Nerylend 71201

- Sttt as ve—— %

and gases there cited. ll (3 { fasade — 539-2320
that point casterly adopted the property line of land fxonting
We have also hcld that 'the Courts msy not sub- 1 Judge 1
stitute their judgment for that of the Board whem tha i on V.8, Route 40 - not an unreasonsble division line. 9 1 UEREBY CERTIFY That oa this 17th day of April, 1968, I cevsed to n
Board's decinion is supported by substantial evidence i S i
and the lssue befors the Board was fairly debatable.' i In p rocent decisicd in v. Betolfes e be metled, portage prepaid, » copy of the aforegoing Ordar for Appesl to Mr. !
Boslay ra. 197, 204 ' E
v. ven, 246 Md. 197, 2 d Villies S, Mel . . 1 .
I 227, A.2d 746 (1967) citing Voael v. McCosh, 242'ma, - [ Wa, ______1 D,R. 12/16/68, the Couxt of Appesls had occasiun . {Vf“‘fl‘s = Idwin, KX, ¥, Glies Porker, snd Nr, John 4. Slowik, conscituting
1 371, 219 A.24 89 (1966). Bes also Ine. V. the Comty Board nf Appesls for Baltimore C: 2
4 Lugas, 247 M. 612,22) A.24 757 (1967).° i o Alscuss what congtitutes s naighborhood for the purposs of . . Ly Comity Offitns Pl ldtag,
aE 3 4 Towson, Marviend 21204, Defendsne.
F i i il 3 considering chonges. 2
1 g, AR i | . 2~ 4 3
3 . . | “The motter of tha reaches of & neighborhood in | = 4 . A SR .
3 4 - [ies » givan csss and how pesr a chargs must be to Alfect ; t e S e ol =
: 5 . T " Jolin H, Hesssy, IV
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SUPPLENRNTAL JPINION
In the Opinion filed in this case on January 2. 1969,
the Court failed to rule on the cuestion vhether the County Board
af Appeals of Baltimore County acted in an arbitrary, capricioua
or illegal manner in refusing to grant Petitioner's recuest for

nin1 Reclassificstion. Origin-

leave to amend the Petition for

M.". The

ally, Putiti~ner sought reclassification from to

d t reclassification from “R-6" to

tition for
“R.A. %, with a Special Exception for an office biildind.

85 far as the Court is aware, the only decision of the
Court of Appeals dealing with this question is Cassidv v. Boagd of
Agpeals, 218 M. 415.  In that case. the Baltimore Gas & Electric
Company applied for reclassilication from "R-6 to "M.H.". The
Zoning Commissioner after conclusion of the hearing, and without
any recuest for amendment, granted a Specisl Erzeption for a
public vtility operation vir., a steam electric gemerating plant

and related facilities. The only question considered by the Cour®

asa on tho basis

o TP

B

Sl @ el e 43259
TIMORE COUNTY, MARY \AND
OFFICE OF FINANCE oae 3H
Disision of Collecion and Riceipts
COURT HOUSE Lo

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 Counly Bosrs of Appanis

T ek g, W, . Eoming)
1311 Fldality

°f Appeals was whether or not the original notice of »

recuest

<or reclassification was sufficient %o meet i ur fonal

need of notice for the grantiry of a Specisl

Riine had ruled that the rotice was suf

Arpesle held (pages 425-6) as follows:

"We agree. We think the notice in this case
was, ot least, a rubstantial compliance with
the recuirements of »ll of the Zoning Requlitiona
and those enumerated by Professor Merrill, supra.
We can see ro logical reason for, or sa.atary
purpose to be served by. holding that upon a h
ing of 2 petition for a reclassification of proy-
erty, after proper notice, the Commissioner is
linited o either a granting or denial of the
reclasaification. The notics in this e

notified
the public that the petitioner was seeking a
reclassification of its property to the lowest,
i.a., the least restricted, category of roning in

Baltimore County. This certainly apprised the
public ‘clearly of the character of the action
proposed and enough of the basis upon which it
(ea) to snable' them tc 'intelligently pre-
pare for the hearing.' Anyone who attended the
hearing prepared tc defest the above request would
likewise have been prepared to dafeat the grant of
» special exception, ms pointsd out by Judge Raine
and the Bosrd. As the mattar is not befare us, we
express no opirion on the statemant of the Board
that had the petition been for » special axception
and a recizasification aranted, its deciuion would
have been different.”

In the present case any potentinl Protestant was appri.

ed by the public notiece that, if the requenrted reclassification

1
were grinted, Petitiocner would be able to devite his property to

the manifold and varied uses permitted ir a "B.M."
in such permitted uses under Section 233.1 (which ineorporates
230.6, by referance) are "Offices and office building=". On the

other hand, the vses permitted in a "K-A" zone. although quite

limited, include (when combined with » Special Excep:ion) "Offices

and office buildings®.

In view of the foregoing, it is my judgment that under

L] n‘ﬂ_x MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
N OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COuRT Heouse,

MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUJE, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

rzone, Ingluded

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

- 1
IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

the principles sancunced in Cusgidy v. Board of Appesls (rupra)

Fetitioner was entitled to rmend the petition in accordsnce with

the request made to the Board

klthough the formal request for

smendment was not made until the corclusion of testimony, and just

before submission of th

case £o the Board for decimion, examinatior

of the transcript (pages 208-9) reveals thai zt sne of ths eariier

hearings a like recuest had been made orali: by Petition

e

cunately, the then counsel for Protestants is now deceased. .owever.

covnsel for Petitioner has idvised the Court that this oral request

was made sometime between November

» 1967 and December 12, 1967

and, although made off the secord, was made in the prosence of the

then sttorney for Protestants. Pven if no such oral requast had

been nade, under Cissldy v. Board of Appesls (mupra) the written

request made at the conclusion of testimony was, in my judgment,

tizely,

Aceordingly. tila case will be remanded to the County

Board of Appeals for Baltimore County o that Petitinner may

amand the request for reclussificstion in accordance with the

petition filel with the Bourd on January 18, 1968 and so that the

Board may take such additional testimor

as Patitioner and Pro-

testants may wish £o produce on or in opposition to the pmended

petition.
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THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in .owson Britimore County, Md, SESECTRTESNNF
o1 Tis the... 23z

day of EESRIS

appearing on the.

19. 6.
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THE BALTIMORE TOUNTIAN

THE COMMUNITY NTWS

THE MERALD - ARGUS
Roishwrsiown, Md Catonmille, Md

No. | Newburg Avenus

CATONSVILLE, MD.

v 1927

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed adverfisament of

Saltiese coumty
was inserted in THE BALTIMORE COUNTIAN, a group of
themn weekly nowipupers publithed in Baltimore Caunty, Mary-
land, once & week for oae succmssive weeks before

the day of 1927 that is ¢~ say
the same wai inserted in the iuuu‘nl
THE BALTIMORE COUNTIAN
sy Pact 7 Piecrgan
f M{:'-aun ™M
o
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OFFICE =
o THE BALTIMORE COUNTIAN
3 _ . i - CERTIFICATE OF PostiNg RECLSIRCATION THE COMMUNITY news R Jit
shan dreawe s -~ ~ il ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY AoATRCT Fram s ke M Rosersonn, Md Cotonmie, Ml
o - owsen, Maryland Zore.,
Vi FR-2%7 i b .L.M.‘A ' Sovtheast comer
HESSEY & HESS = - < T o Ingleside Averue and Chrys-
AT i District Js_ . JAN 3 Yo e MoNDAY, No. | Newburg Avenve CATONSVILLE, D,
nndi Ty ssioiNg = Date of Posting. AN -2, JANUARY 23, 1967, m11:000.m,
ramant ians e roves 1o KECIASSIEICATION. FRom. B4 75 RMq. oty e T e
ity g & peitioner NORRIS. E, ) S M T, Semy 6 o8
The Zoning Commissioner of : T i A e
Location of propurty ,-EE.)[QM‘ -7 Bakimors Couer. :‘-n:rm MICROFIL Ms v
= NING DEPAKT of the Zoning Act Regula- &
e S oo Bakioore Couay v THIS 15 TO CERTIFY, that the amnexed adwirtivement of
"~ Location of Signe JL/MJ‘ oF In Priaes oine 14 3ot Gy R ror
All thea parcel of land In the
9 Dbt o Bl e G wer inserted in THE BALTIMORE COUNTIAN, o graus of
RN G 7 65 Hamw weelly newspapers published in Baltimore ~ounty, Mary
| Posted by Jny__fulﬂézﬂ______ land. ance & week for ixe RN . ki/betorg
| the ey day of Januscy, 19 57, that is to sey
- *he same wat int the issues of
4 3 =, 1308,
THE BALTIMORE COUNTIAN
Dear Mr. Hardest | - angies to said last lise S85.0
! £ 7- 7 P ey o] By S T Plriga
£ 7~ 8 (ret, thence west
- & “ L I-:‘u::nlam:nmm’n;:‘a Edsberumt Marnager 4 14
sald ide of Ingleside
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County |
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